ZIERKE SOIL TESTING

Keaton Luther 13497 Homestead Ave N Hugo, MN 55038

9/15/2020

Dear Keaton Luther,

At your request, I have conducted a septic inspection to determine the compliance status of your system pursuant to Minnesota Rules Chapter 7080.1500.

The compliance test set out in 7080.1500 has three main inquiries: 1). Is the system functioning hydraulically (disposing of effluent in a manner that prevents it from coming in contact with people)? 2). Are the septic tanks water tight? 3). Does the system have sufficient vertical separation between the bottom of the septic system and restrictive layers (bedrock, standing water, seasonally wet layers, etc) to provide full treatment of effluent?

Based off of these criteria, your system is <u>compliant</u>. A certification of compliance is in effect for three years from the date it is issued. To be clear, this should not be construed as a guarantee of future system function – there are too many factors that influence the lifespan of a septic system for an inspector to predict or even guess how long a septic system will last. A copy of this report will be filed with your local unit of government for their records.

Sincerely,

Benjamin/Zierke

MPCA Lic 119, Cert 9594

ADDRESS: 28587 Jeffrey Ave Chisago City, MN 55013

PHONE 651-249-1346

EMAIL benzierke@gmail.com



520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155-4194

Compliance Inspection Form

Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems (SSTS)

Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

Inspection results based on Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPC requirements and attached forms – additional local requirements may also Submit completed form to Local Unit of Government (LUG) and syswithin 15 days	apply.
System Status	
System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 9/15/2020	
	Noncompliant – Notice of Noncompliance (See Upgrade Requirements on page 3.)
Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all applicable) Impact on Public Health (Compliance Component #1) – Imm Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance Component #3) Tank Integrity (Compliance Component #2) – Failing to protect Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance Component #3) Soil Separation (Compliance Component #4) – Failing to protect Other Compliance Component #4) – Failing to protect Other Compliance Component #4)	 Imminent threat to public health and safety ect groundwater Failing to protect groundwater otect groundwater
Property Information Parcel ID# or	Sec/Twp/Range:
Property address: 13497 Homestead Ave N Hugo, MN 55038	Reason for inspection: Sale
Property owner: Keaton Luther	Owner's phone: (651) 706-7380
or	
Owner's representative:	Representative phone:
Local regulatory authority: Washington County	Regulatory authority phone: _651-430-6655
Brief system description: 1500 gallon septic tank, 1000 gallon septic	tank, 1000 gallon lift station, drop box rock trench drainfield
Comments or recommendations:	
Certification	
I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered to determination of future system performance has been nor can be made possible abuse of the system, inadequate maintenance, or future water	due to unknown conditions during system construction,
Inspector name: Benjamin Zierke	Certification number: C9594
Business name: Zierke Soil Testing	License number: L119
Inspector signature:	Phone number: 651-249-1346
Necessary or Locally Required Attachments	
Soil boring logs	☐ Forms per local ordinance
☑ Other information (list):Tank integrity forms	
www.pca.state.mp.us • 651-296-6300 • 800-657-3864 • TTY 6	551-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 • Available in alternative forma

Prop	erty a	address: 13497 Homestead Ave N	Hugo, MN 55038	Inspector initials/Date: BZ 9/15/2020 (mm/dd/yyyy)							
				(mm/dd/yyyy)							
1.	Imp	oact on Public Health – Co	ompliance componer	nt #1 of 5							
	Cor	npliance criteria:		Verification method(s):							
8	Syst	tem discharges sewage to the	☐ Yes ☒ No	⊠ Searched for surface outlet							
	grou	ınd surface.		Searched for seeping in yard/backup in home							
		tem discharges sewage to drain or surface waters.	☐ Yes ☐ No	Excessive ponding in soil system/D-boxes							
-			☐ Yes ☒ No	Homeowner testimony (See Comments/Explanation)							
00		tem causes sewage backup into Iling or establishment.	☐ Tes ☑ NO	☐ "Black soil" above soil dispersal system ☐ System requires "emergency" pumping							
	An	y "yes" answer above indic	cates the	☐ Performed dye test							
		stem is an imminent threat	to public	☐ Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)							
	hea	alth and safety.		☐ Other methods not listed (See Comments/Explanation)							
	Con	nments/Explanation:									
			age during site visit 9/1/2	020. Checked inspection caps at drainfield ends and all							
	tren	ches were dry.									
2	T	ala lata muita a									
<u>Z.</u>		nk Integrity – Compliance of	component #2 of 5								
	Coi	mpliance criteria:		Verification method(s):							
		tem consists of a seepage pit, spool, drywell, or leaching pit.	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Probed tank(s) bottom							
		11 POSA SIN-INTERPORT RELIGIO ANTERIO NEI SERVI		Examined Construction records							
	Seepage pits meeting 7080.2550 may be compliant if allowed in local ordinance. Examined Tank Integrity Form (Attach) Observed liquid level below operating depth										
	Sewage tank(s) leak below their Yes No										
		igned operating depth.		Probed outside tank(s) for "black soil"							
		es, which sewage tank(s) leaks:		☐ Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)							
		y "yes" answer above indic stem is failing to protect gr		☐ Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation) ☐ Other methods not listed (See Comments/Explanation)							
		nments/Explanation: ofic tanks pumped 10/30/2019 by O	lson's Sewer - tanks wate	rtight (see attached). Lift tank pumped 9/9/2020 - tank							
	wat	ertight (see attached). Checked bar	ffles in septic tanks during	site visit 9/1/2020 - all baffles in place and operating levels							
	nori	mal. Next maintenance due fall of 2	.022.								
3	Otl	ner Compliance Condition	s – Compliance compo	ment #3 of 5							
<u>J.</u>		Victoria Victoria									
	a.			or appear to be structurally unsound. Yes* No Unknown lely impact public health or safety. Yes* No Unknown							
	b.	Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) *System is an imminent threat to									
		Explain:									
	0	System is non-protective of ground	water for other conditions	as determined by inspector . ☐ Yes* ☒ No							
	C.	*System is failing to protect ground		as determined by inspector. Tes							
		Explain:									
		Expiaii.									

www.pca.state.mn.us • 651-296-6300 • 800-657-3864 • TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 • Available in alternative formats wq-wwists4-31b • 6/4/14

Property address: 13497 Homestead Ave N H	ugo, MN 55038		Inspector initials/Date:	BZ 9/15/2020			
	and the second s		and description and the second	(mm/dd/yyyy)			
4. Soil Separation — Compliance co	mponent #4 of 5						
Date of installation: 8/11/2014 (mm/dd/yyyy)	Unknown		cation method(s):				
Shoreland/Wellhead protection/Food beverage lodging?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	observ	servation does not expire. Pro ations by two independent pa site conditions have been alto	rties are sufficient,			
Compliance criteria:		require	ements differ.				
For systems built prior to April 1, 1996, and not located in Shoreland or Wellhead	☐ Yes ☐ No		nducted soil observation(s) (Ai				
Protection Area or not serving a food, beverage or lodging establishment:		CITATION OF	o previous verifications (Attact applicable (Holding tank(s), no				
			able to verify (See Comments/E				
Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.		30-13	er (See Comments/Explanation)	Apid Nation			
Non-performance systems built April 1,	⊠ Yes □ No	Comm	ents/Explanation:				
1996, or later or for non-performance systems located in Shoreland or Wellhead Protection Areas or serving a food, beverage, or lodging establishment:			al boring logs from designer a Sanzel attached.	nd county inspector			
Drainfield has a three-foot vertical separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.*							
"Experimental", "Other", or "Performance"	☐ Yes ☐ No	Indica	ate depths or elevations	10.00			
systems built under pre-2008 Rules; Type IV or V systems built under 2008 Rules (7080.		A. Bot	tom of distribution media	24"			
2350 or 7080.2400 (Advanced Inspector License required)		B. Per	iodically saturated soil/bedrock	60"+			
Drainfield meets the designed vertical separation distance from periodically		C. System separation 36"+					
saturated soil or bedrock.		D. Red	quired compliance separation*	36"			
Any "no" answer above indicates to failing to protect groundwater. 5. Operating Permit and Nitroger	-	Ordin	ne reduced up to 15 percent if ance.	allowed by Local			
Is the system operated under an Operating	Permit?	□No	If "yes", A below is requi	red			
Is the system required to employ a Nitroge		П No	Appropriate the second				
BMP = Best Management Practice(s)			ii yee , b belew ie requi				
If the answer to both questions is "i	5 C 2 2 2 2	1.50	need to be completed.				
Compliance criteria							
a. Operating Permit number:			☐ Yes ☐ No				
Have the Operating Permit requirement	ents been met?						
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place		g?	Yes No				
Any "no" answer indicates Nonc	compliance.						
Upgrade Requirements (Minn. Stat. § 115.55 discontinued within ten months of receipt of this ground water, the system must be upgraded, re is not failing as defined in law, and has at least its use discontinued, notwithstanding any local of Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in col	notice or within a shorter p placed, or its use disconting two feet of design soil sepa ordinance that is more strict	eriod if re led within ration, th This pro	equired by local ordinance. If the son the time required by local ordination the system need not be upgraphision does not apply to systems	system is failing to protect ance. If an existing system ded, repaired, replaced, or in shoreland areas,			

651-296-6300 • 800-657-3864 TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 • Available in alternative formats www.pca.state.mn.us • Page 3 of 3 Joe Klesling
13xxx Homesterd Ave N
Hogo, M. O.
Not A Sorve Y North 0 55 (ble Area APProx. Proposed House BH7 SHS. **3** 13% 1 3336 843 ESSEMENT -55-330 Harestend Ave

7 Treaches 50 Long 5's facing 34" deep max.

Onsite Sewage Treatment Program Soil Observation Log OF MINNESOTA UNIVERSITY



Extremely Firm Rigid Extremely Firm Rigid Extremely Firm Extremely Firm Extremely Firm Extremely Firm Consistence (Date) Loose Friable Loose Friable Friable Friable Firm Loose Fire Firm Rigid Firm Firm Rigid Firm Rigid (1/22/13 Slope Shape: Conney Structure (License #) Moderate Moderate Moderate Moderate Grade Moderate Moderate Strong Strong Strong Strong Strong Loose Weak Weak Weak Weak Loose Weak Loose Weak Structure Prismatic Single Grain Date: Single Grain Shape Single Grain Single Grain Single Grain Single Grain Platy Blocky Prismatic Prismatic Platy Prismatic Prismatic Prismatic Massive Granular Slope (%): Elevation: Granular Platy Blocky Granular Platy Blocky Platy Blocky Granular Massive Blocky **Bedrock** Saturated Soil Indicator(s) (see back) Observation #/Location/Method: 4 / Hard Arye Organic Matter (Signature) Toe Slope Concentrations Concentrations Concentrations Concentrations Concentrations Concentrations Redox Kind(s) Depletions Depletions Depletions Depletions Depletions Depletions Gleyed Gleyed Gleyed Gleyed Gleyed Gleyed Loess Foot Slope Legal Description/GPS: Mottle Color(s) Soil Survey Map Unit(s): Alluvium Back/Side Slope Matrix Color(s) (Designer) Lacustrine 2-10 Frag % work in accordance with all applicable ordinances, rules and laws. Rock Certified Statement: I hereby certify that I have completed this 13487 Outwash Shoulder Vegetation: 4265 / 5mull fine trees Weather conditions/Time of Day: 3:22 DUB Hoursten 3" Frost Texture Landscape Position: Summit Soil Parent Material(s): Till (circle all that apply) men Client/ Address: (circle one) 3 Comments: Depth (in) 5-0 D08 1 5

Additional Soil Observation Logs

ONSITE SEWAGE THEATMENT PROGRAM

Project ID:

Ü	Client/ Address:	**				Logal Day	Contraction / CDC				. 8
						Legal De	regat pestiliption/ GPS.				
Soil parent	Soil parent material(s): (Check all that apply)	Check all t	- 3	Outwash	☐ Lacustrine	☐ Loess 区	Till Alluvium	vium		Organic Matter	2
Landscape	Landscape Position: (check one)	tk one)	Summi S	shoulder [☐ Summi ☐ Shoulder ☐ Back/Side Stope ☐ Foot Stope	☐ Foot Slope	84	Slope shape		linear/linear	4
Vegetation		grass	Soi	Soil survey map units	tp units		Slope%	1	Flevation.		
Weather Co	Weather Conditions/Time of Day:	of Day:			sunny 11/23/13					11/22/43	F
Observativ	Observation #/Location:			100	BHZ		o _d C	1		- 1	
		Doct				Technology (contractor)	COO	Observation Type:	[] Auger	Probe Pit	
Depth (in)	Texture	אינים אינים	Matrix Color(s)	or(s)	Mottle Color(s)	Redox Kind(s)	Indicator(s)	2.	! Structure		9
	Loamy Fine	07 -Sm. 1					(4)	Shape	Grade	Consistence	
0-12	Sand		7.5yr 3/2	2				Single grain	Single grain Structureless	Loose	1
12-62	Sand		7.5yr 5/3					Single grain	Structureless	900	
62-72	Sandy Loam		7.5yr 5/3	M	7.5yr 5/2			Blocky	Meak		
hideoloonoonopoon	•	ari		E			21			ייים	
- Constant		10		r	83		19				
	×										
											100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Comments OK 5' 7"	OK 5' 7"										11
		The second second second									

Observation # Location: BH3 Observation Type: Auger Depth (in) Texture Rock Frag. % Matrix Color(s) Mottle Color(s) Redox Kind(s) Indicator(s) Shape Consistence 0-12 Fine Sand 7.5yr 4/2 Single grain Single grain Single grain 51-72 Loamy Sand 7.5yr 5/3 Single grain Single grain			-							
Rock Frag. % Matrix Color(s) Mottle Color(s) Redox Kind(s) Indicator(s) Indicator Redox Color Redox Rind(s) 7.5yr 4/2 Single grain 7.5yr 5/3 Single grain 6 7.5yr 5/3 Single grain	Observatio	n #/Location:			BH3		Obse	ervation Type:		Auger
Frag. % The control of the control o	Depth (in)	Texture	Rock	Matrix Color(e)	(1)20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				Stricture	
Single grain Sand 7.5yr 4/2 Sand 7.5yr 5/3 Single grain Single grain			Frag. %	(e) 1000 VI 1000	ושסררוב רסוסו (2)	Redox Kind(s)	Indicator(s)	Shape	Grade	Consistance
s Sand 7.5yr 5/3 by Sand 7.5yr 5/3	0-12	Fine Sand		7.5yr 4/2				Single grain	200	באוואופונים
vy Sand 7.5yr 5/3	12-51	Fine Sand		7.5yr 5/3	2		13	Single grain		
		Loamy Sand		7.5yr 5/3			***	Single orain		
									to.	
							20			

13xx Homestead Avenue N., Hugo, MN 55038 E C Consistence (Date) Organic Matter linear/linear 11/22/13 Probe --- Structure--v 12.04.25 Grade ✓ Auger Elevation: ☐ Bedrock Date Observation Type: ☐ Toe Stope Stope shape Single grain Single grain Single grain (License #) Shape 12.0 Blocky ☐ Alluvium Slope% Legal Description/ GPS: Indicator(s) Project ID: hereby certify that I have completed this work in accordance with all applicable ordinances, rules and laws. Redox Kind(s) □ Summit □ Shoulder □ Back/Side Slope □ Foot Slope □ Loess OSTP Soil Observation Log sunny10:25 AM ☐ Lacustrine Mottle Color(s) (Signature) Soil survey map units BH4 Outwash Joe Kiesling Matrix Color(s) 7.5yr 4/2 7.5yr 5/4 7.5yr 5/3 7.5yr 6/3 Soil parent material(s): (Check all that apply) Frag. % Rock Weather Conditions/Time of Day: Landscape Position: (check one) grass OF MINNESOTA Client/ Address: UNIVERSITY Observation #/Location: Loamy Fine Sand Loamy Fine Sand Sandy Loam Texture Fine Sand (Designer) Comments OK 5' 6 Vegetation Depth (in) 12-24 24-42 42-66 0-12

Additional Soil Observation Logs

ONSTEE SEWAGE TREATMENT PROGRAM

Project ID:

4-4:10										7,1
לוופוני	Cilent/ Address:			Joe Kiesling		Legal Des	Legal Description/ GPS:	13xxx Hon	nestead Avenue	13xx Homestead Avenue N., Hugo, MN 55038
Soil parent material(s): (Check all that apply)	erial(s): (C	heck all ti	hat apply)	Outwash	Lacustrine	☐ loess ☐	TIU DAIllow	☐ Alluvium ☐ Bedrock		Organic Matter
Landscape Position: (check one)	ion: (chec		Summit	☐ Shoulder [☐ Summit ☐ Shoulder ☐ Back/Side Slope ☐ Foot Slope	☐ Foot Slope	Toe Slope Slope shape	Slope shape		linear/linear
Vegetation		grass		Soil survey map units	o units		Slope%	12.0	Flevation	
Weather Conditions/Time of Day:	ions/Time	of Day:			sunny 10:50 AM	~		Osto		
Observation #/Location:	Location:			BHS	5		Observ	Observation Type:	M Alloer 1 Drops	1
L		Porty		-				delon type.		L Pit
Depth (in)	Texture	Frace	Matrix Color(s)		Mottle Color(s)	Redox Kind(s)	Indicator(s)		f Structure	
1	Loamy Fine	200						Shape	Grade	Consistence
0.12	Sand	8	7.5yt	7.5yr 4/2				Single grain		
12-60 Los	amy Fine Sand		7.5yr 5/3	-5/3		50		Single grain		
60-72 Loa	Loamy Fine Sand	f s	7.5yr 5/3	5/3	**	Concentrations		Single grain		
	٠				-			•		2
×			v	•	-		0.000	*		•
	i									
1										
Comments Redox. 5	ox. 5									
			THE STREET PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PER							

Depth (in) Texture Frag. % 0-8 Loamy Sand 8-66 Sand		BH6					
Rock Frag. %				Obse	Observation Type:		Auger
Loamy Sand Sand	Matrix Color(s)	Mottie Coloris	Redox Kind(s) Indicator(c)	(pdicator(c)		Structure	
			(e)puru vanau	marcarol (s)	Shape	Grade	Consistence
	7.5yr 4/2				Single grain		
	7.5yr 5/3		9 94	,	Single grain		
					-		
					**		
er ar o	in a	200				4) 740	
2 00	ar ark	20	52.52	38.66		2	
		2	s gar		2		
						T	
Comments OK 5' 6"							

OF MINNESOTA UNIVERSITY

OSTP Soil Observation Log



v 12.04.25

13xx Homestead Avenue N., Hugo, MN 55038 Z Z Consistence (Date) Organic Matter linear/linear |----- Structure-------11/23/13 Observation Type: Grade Elevation: ☐ Bedrock Date Slope shape Single grain Single grain Single grain (License #) Shape 8.0 ☐ Alluvium ☐ Toe Slope Slope% Legal Description/ GPS: Indicator(s) Project ID: hereby certify that I have completed this work in accordance with all applicable ordinances, rules and laws. DTIE Redox Kind(s) ☐ Summit ☐ Shoulder ☐ Back/Side Slope ☐ Foot Slope ☐ Loess sunny 10:00 AM ☐ Lacustrine Mottle Color(s) (Signature) BH7 house boring Soil survey map units Outwash Joe Kiesling Matrix Color(s) 7.5yr 4/2 7.5yr 5/3 7.5yr 5/3 Soil parent material(s): (Check all that apply) Rock Frag. % Weather Conditions/Time of Day: -andscape Position: (check one) grass Client/ Address: Observation #/Location: Loamy Fine Loamy Fine Texture (Designer) Sand Sand Sand Comments OK 6'6" Vegetation Depth (in) 12-30 30-78 0-12

Service Order

Olson's Sewer Service, Inc. 17638 Lyons Street N.E. Forest Lake, MN 55025 651-464-2082 10/30/2019 **Road Restrictions (Tons)** Date: Preferred Time: 8:00 AM 12:00 PM **IMPORTANT NOTE** Emailed Imma the as built. Addr: 13497 Homestead Avenue N Name: Keaton Luther/ Imma Lopin C1: (651) 706-0001 City: Hugo, MN 55038 Cty: Washington Twp: **Driving Dir** Tank Type Pre-cast PreT T1C **T3** T1 T2 LS Treatment Type Dropbox Distribution Sizes: 1500 1000 1000 Depth to MH: Treatment Area Grade 0 Grade Grade Dist to Tank 1 100 Ft Riser Feet: LS Outlet to Bottom: Dist to Lift Tank T1C PreT LS T1 **T2 T3** Water Meter Power Disconnect at Lift Covers Secure: Y Y Effluent Filter Looped Infiltration ↑ OL: N N Two Techs # Bedrooms 4 Infiltration J. OL: N N City Sewer N Pump Breaker Scum Depth: 4 0 Install Date **Baseline Equal Dist Hgt** Sludge Depth: 16 8 Installer Rick Fuhr Inlet Baffle Intact: Y 1 Outlet Baffle Intact: Y 2 5 Pump Function: As Built 3 6 Alarm Function: Cleanout Filter Alarm Function: Lift Pump **Last Service** Mobilize At Site Complete Disposal Leave Disposal Service Type Date Time Time Time Time Time 1 Maintenance Pumping 9:00 AM 9:20 AM 10:20 AM 2 LUG Permit Time Dosing Eq Dist Hgt 1 Iron Filter S&E Quality Readings **Previous Functioning** Lint Filter Sump Pump PH Reading Event/Cycle Ctr 3 Switch Tree **Ejector Pump** Non Dom **Elapsed Time** Wastes **Event Counter** Mgmt Plan 4 Time Dosing Garbage Disp. Monitoring TA Visual 5 Water Meter Insp Water Softener Irrigation **Dump Site Gal Pumped** CSR BD Garden Hose Chemicals 10/4/2022 Reminder Metro 2575 CBYD/Date Lift Station Last Service Total: 2575 Holding Vehicle 15 Commercial Septage Tank Service Person JH Sewage Type Disposed Inv# 90646 Follow Up Amt Billed 537.00 Payment Type Inv 11/5 Service Order They will find and dig open the manhole covers. Comments Site Comments Price Quoted 520.00 + 17.00 Post Comments

0	Ison's S	ewer Ser	vice, Inc. 176			/ice(treet N.I	1000		t Lake, I	MN	5502	25 6	51-46			97648
Date: 9/9	9/2020	Preferre	d Time:	Company (community of page)	- American de la composição de la compos	PROTECTION OF THE PROTECTION OF THE	1	Road R	estrictio	ons (Tons)	IN	POR	TANT	NOTE
			d Avenue	J.T. (175)	THE STATE OF THE S		NIII A	- Province and Comment	Tank int	egrit	у гер	ort nee	ded to	be s		
City: Hugo Cty: Wasi Twp:	, MN 550		pin C1:	(651) 70	06-000	01 lmm	ia		Communication Co							
Driving Dir	- Landerson Colon			1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			-			W	to the professional of Charles Co. Sci. Sci. Sci. Sci. Sci. Sci. Sci. Sci					
Tank Type		And the second second second second second second	10/28/2018			PreT		T1	T10	•		T2		гз	1	S
Treatment Type	Access to the second of the second of	Distribution	I Marie and Marie and Science	Size	es:		150	MOTOR PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRE			1000		-		1000	Operation (Section 6)
Treatment Area		Control Williams on Control		epth to M	H:		Gra	de I			Grade	0			Grade	
Dist to Tank 1	100 Ft			Riser Fee												Control of the control of the control
Dist to Lift Tank	1		LS Outle	et to Bottor	n:					MIT SCHOOL						,
Water Meter			Power I	Disconnect	t at Lift		-		allege Station and place Water special	ok karacayye walana	PreT	T1	T1C	T2	Т3	LS
Effluent Filter			1 OWEI I		.ooped	<u> </u>	-		Covers Sec	1.						Υ
Two Techs					rooms	4	-		filtration ↑						ļ.,	N
City Sewer	N			Pump B	reaker			4111	filtration ↓ Scum De	113			en my it sam			N 0
Install Date	Paramour observations of	CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET		girman and a second		al Dist Hg	2		Sludge De	The same						1
Installer	Rick Fuhi	Collination desired		1		4	344		et Baffle Int	- 11	- V. C. Martine on St. Long	OTOTAL A		1.00		Υ
				2		5			et Baffle Int							
As Built				3		6			ump Funct	211						Υ
Cleanout									larm Funct larm Funct							Υ
Lift Pump				en de la Parisa de La Caractería de la C			i	THE A	amii Funct	ion.	TO TOTAL OF					
Litt dinp			100 - 100 -								mari Milania	Vilation and an analysis of the			11 (1	
Service Ty	me .		Last Sen Date	/ice	Mobili			Site me	Comple			isposal Time	L€	ave Di Tim	sposal	
1 Lift Statio		enance			9:40 A		-	5 AM	10:55 /		Ī					
2 Tank Inte		The second second second second second			March - Milabeta Marani		0.0	071111	10.007	1941	-		-			
3 Complia	THE STATE OF THE S		THE PERSON NAMED IN CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		HARRIST COLOR COM-				rvit despetition		AND THE PERSON NAMED IN				ATOM CONTRACTOR	
Time Dosing		Iron Filter	S&E Quality		Е	q Dist Hgt	1				D/-					
Lint Filter	Su	ımp Pump	PH Reading	i			2		Event/Cyc	le Ctr	or to selle sales	ndings	FIE	vious	Functi	oning
Switch Tree Ejector Pump Event Counter Mgmt Plan Garbage Disp. Monitoring		Non Dom	Bernella against a sur in sur in			3	777777	Elapsed		- Lanceston		1	-	-		
		Wastes				4		Time D		A North-Colored			1			
		Monitoring		TA Visual Insp		5		Wa		ater Meter						
Water Softener		Irrigation	Insp				6	14					A francisco			
Dump	Site G	al Pumped	C	SR Liz	(Garden Ho	se	Y Che	emicals	\neg	Re	minder		10/30	/2022	
Metro 170			CBYD/D	CBYD/Date					Lift S	tation	Last S	Service	i i a ti	***************************************	Nagara pastining a salah men	
Total: 170							ding		10.21		/ehicle	-	A condition and a separate)1	gert eten	
			Sewad	Septage Sewage Type Disposed X			16	Tank Commercial Service Person Inv #						1S		
Amt B			Amt Billed	382.00			ne i	e CC on file Follow Up				92968				
Sanias Order	Dumning fo	- compliance	1				alleger and			1						
Comments	umping to	и соприансе,	lift only. Also ser	и сору ог	previou	as puniping) Iroi	11 20 19 (0	ben when	i we d	io maii	it on se	puc tarii			
Comments			The second secon													
Price Quoted S	address to the party of the same of the															
Post F Comments	oumped on	ly the lift stati	on.				3753									
- January																

Property address: 13490 Warred L. J.	Parcel ID:
city: Bugo	State: Zip code:
Optional section: Sewage Tank Compliance	Certification
This form does not represent a complete system inspection	report and only certifies sewage tank compliance status.
Instructions: This section of the form may be completed and signal Maintenance Business who personally conducts the necessary pathe system.	gned by a Designated Certified Individual (DCI) of a licensed SSTS procedures to assess the compliance status of each sewage tank in
When this section of the form is signed by a qualified certified pro Existing System Compliance Inspection Report: Compliance inspection on the MPCA website at https://www.pca.state.mn.us/water	ection form - Existing system (wg-wwists4-31b). This form can be
The information and certified statement on this form is required individual other than the SSTS Inspector that submits the inspect component compliance and is allowable under Minn. R. 7082.078 three years beyond the signature date on this form unless a new required according to local regulations. Additional Administrative R. 7082.0700, subp. 4 Items B, C, and D; 7083.0730 Item C.	tion report. It represents a third party assessment of SSTS 00, subp. 4 Item (B) subitem (1). This form is valid for a period of evaluation is requested by the owner or owner's agent or is
Certificate of sewage tank compliance	☐ Notice of sewage tank non-compliance
Affirm all three statements:	Select all that apply:
The SSTS does not contain a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit. It does not contain a sewage tank that was designed to be watertight, but subsequently leaks below the designed operating depth. It does not represent an imminent safety threat by reason of unsecured, damaged, or weak maintenance hole cover(s) or other unsafe condition.	 ☐ The SSTS has a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit — "Failure to Protect Groundwater." ☐ It has a sewage tank that was designed to be watertight, but subsequently leaks below the designed operating depth — "Failure to Protect Groundwater." ☐ It presents a threat to public safety by reason of unsecured, damaged, or weak maintenance hole cover(s) or other unsafe condition — "Imminent Threat to Public Health or Safety."
Company information	Designated Certified Individual (DCI) information
Company name: OSSI	Print name: Mark Stooller
Business license number: 2/6	Certification number: C1937
I personally conducted the work described above as a Designated Business. I personally conducted the necessary procedures to as	d Certified Individual of a Minnesota-licensed SSTS Maintenance sess the compliance status of each sewage tank in this SSTS:
Designated Certified Individual's signature:	Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 9/9/2020